
February lst, 1938. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by 0.K. Gardens Nursery Company. covering personal 

property for the year 1937, be and the same is hereby approved and the County Clerk is 

hereby instructed to issue a certificate of error covering same. Upon roll call, all 

members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Gommissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

affidavits of erroneous assessment filed by H. W. Hayden covering realestate for the 

years 1931 and 1932, be and the same is hereby approved ani the County Clerk is he reby 

instructed to issue a certificate of error covering same. Upon roli call, all members 

voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

affidavit of erroneous assessment filed by the Home Federal Savings and Loan Association 

covering realestate for the year 1932, be and the same is hereby approved and the County 

Clerk is hereby instructed to issue a certificate of error covering same. Upon roll call, 

all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, secdfded by Gommissioner Hopkins, that 

$2,500 be allocated to the Welfare Department for groceries for the month of February, 

1938. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman 

declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that $3, O00 
be allocated for hospitalization for the month of February, 1938, same to be divided as 
follows: Morningside Hospital $1,700; Sisler Hospital $900; St. Johns Hospital $100; 
Tulsa General Hospital $100; Poole Hospital $100, and Flower Hospital $100. Upon roll 
call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Hopkins, that the 

following amounts be allocated to the following for drugs and supplies for the month of 

February, 1958: Red Fork $30.00; Sperry $25.00; Skiatook $10.00; Dr. Smith $50.00 

Sand Springs $25.00; Collinsville $75.00; Bixby $50.00; Broken Arrow $50.00; Jenks $25.00; 
Dr. Motley $75.00; Dr. Barham $150.00; Dr. Roberts $50.00; Dr. McGuire $5.00; Dr. Roberts, | 
for the jail $100.00; for the clinic $100.CO. To the various drug stores for prescriptions, 

to be divided as follows: Dr. Roberts $100.00; Dr. McGuire 85, 00; Dr. Motley $50.00; 
Dr. Barham $225.00. To Dr. Childs is allocated $60.00 and to Dr. Hairston $40.00 for 
services and supplies. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion 

was by the Chairman declared carried, 

i! i 

| 
| 

f 
| 

| 
i 


